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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715

March 5, 2024

Via Certified Mail

See Attached Address List

Re: Application for Central Tank Battery, Lease Commingle. Off Lease Measurement, Sales.

& Storage
SUNDOWN 31/32 WODA FEE #1H SUNDOWN 31/32 WOEH FEE #2H
APT# 30-015-45904 APT# 30-015-45905
1030’ FNL & 250° FWL 1060’ FNL & 250° FWL
Section 31, T22S, R27E Section 31, T22S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico
SUNRISE 31 FEE #716H (WOLI) SUNRISE 31/32 FEE #718H (WOMP)
API# 30-015-54393 API# 30-015-54896
2545’ FSL & 95° FEL 2545’ FSL & 115’ FEL
Section 36, T22S, R26E Section 36, T22S, R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico

SUNRISE 31/32 FEE #826H (W2LI)
APT# 30-015-54896

2545’ FSL & 135° FEL

Section 36, T22S, R26E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourme Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division (“Division”) seeking authorization for a Central Tank Battery, Lease
Commingle, and have Off Lease Measurement, Sales, and Storage for the above captioned wells.

The SUNDOWN 31/32 WODA FEE #1H, SUNDOWN 31/32 WOEH FEE #2H, SUNRISE 31 FEE #716H
(WOLI), SUNRISE 31/32 FEE #718H (WOMP), and the SUNRISE 31/32 FEE #826H (W2LI) wells are
on multiple Fee leases which comprise all of Section 31 and all of Section 32, T22S, R27E, Eddy
County, New Mexico.
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All oil production from these wells is to be stored in a central tank battery located in Lot 1 of
Section 31, T22S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The gas production from these wells will be
allocated then combined and measured by an Enterprise gas sales meter (#6830401) located in the
SE4NW4 of Section 31, T22S, R27E. Mewboumne will allocate oil & gas production based on the
allocation meters.

If you object to the either application, you must notify the Division in writing no later than 20 days
from the date of this letter (the Division’s address is 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87505). Failure to object will preclude you from contesting this matter later.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email Chad Cole at
ccole@mewbourne.com or call him at (575) 393-5905.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

L

Brad Dunn
Landman
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¥ LocaliQ

Texas/New Mexico PO Box 631667 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1667
GANNETT

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Joe Stark

Holland And Hart

110 N Guadalupe ST # 1
Santa Fe NM 87501-1849

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF BROWN

The Carlsbad Current Argus, a newspaper published in the city of
Carlsbad, Eddy County, State of New Mexico, and personal
knowledge of the facts herein state and that the notice hereto
annexed was Published in said newspapers in the issue:

04/04/2024

and that the fees charged are legal.
Sworn to and subscribed before on 04/04/2024

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown /

/=25

My commission expires
Publication Cost: $382.60

Order No: 10031126 # of Copies:
Customer No: 1360634 1
PO #:

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do not use this form for payment renittance.

™ KATHLEEN ALLEN
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

= Page 1 of 2
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Legal Notice (Publication)

To: Al affected portles, Including: Accelerate
Recourses Operoting LLC; Allionce Land and Minerols
LLC; Alpha Energv Partners LLC; Andrew ond Jonet
Uopt Trus!t DTD 3/3/08 Andrew Rober! Vogl & Jane!
Elizabelth Neal Vogt; Annnllsu Brimnsronl Trust C/O
First Americon Bonk of Roswell TTEE; Anne_Marie
Burdick, her heirs and devisees; Bla Three Energy
Group LLC; Bonefish LLC; Breck M!nernls LP; Brett
Murphv. his heirs ond devisees; Brininstool XL Rum:h
LC; Calm FT Worth WVentures; CAL-MON 0Oil
Com ny; Caomaorle Oll & Gas LLC; Carl O Brininstool
Jr S5P; Corolyn Lynn Spenr.er Sole & Separate Pro
erhr. her heirs and devisees; Cellar Investments LL
Cen urion Eneray Corporation; Cheryl Roe Wilson Sole
Sepurule Pr perty, her heirs ond devisees: CHI
Eners BO CHI Royalty Pool; Cindy E. Williams,
her he rs und devisees; Crr.l a Ginanni os his Sepa-
rate Prop., his heirs and devisees; CRM 2018 LP; Crys-
tal R Murphy-Schriber, her heirs and devisees; Dole-
wood Energy LLC; Don Allen Spencer & Frank S
Spencer Julm Tenunis, their heirs und devisees:
Douglos C 'E his helrs ond ees; DSD
Royalty LLC; Elk Runee Royalties LP; Essuvnns Prop-
ertles LLC; Faye M Brininsfool Bryant Heirs, her heirs
ond devisees; Feotherstone Development Corp; Feoth-
erstone Farms Inc; First Southern Funding LLC;
Fal 1ro|w Royaities LLC; Florence Minerals LLC;
Floyd Wayne Spencer, his heirs and devisees; Gary V
Green Sole & Speru!e Property, his heirs and devisees:
Gene H Davis, his helrs and devisees; Herman Taylor
Hemler Heirs C/O Tﬂrl'll'nV Hemler, their helrs an
devisees: J. F. Neol Rev Trusi leffrey and France
Neal TTEE: John Dovid Alex Bloomauis! Revacabi
Living Trust C/O John E Bloomaulst Trustee; Ju
Cesar Gonzoles Peno SDIe & Seporate Properly, h
heirs and devisees; Kansas Stofe University Founda-
tion; Karen J Murphy-Linden AKA Karen Murphy, her
harrs ond devisees; Karrie J Lynn Sole & Seporote
3perrv, her heirs und devisees; Lorry G Pulis Sole
rate his heirs and devisees; Larry
eu Anderscn Sole gepuru!e Property, his helrs and
devisees; Larry urn v, his heirs ond devisees; Lisc
Bininstool, her heirs and devisees; Llano Naotural
Resources LLC; L.uran A. Murphy, his or her heirs ond
devisees; McCombs Exploration LLC; MCM Explo-
ration; McVay_ Drilling Company; Meriand Inc;
Merriul Weldin Thomas, his or her heirs and devisees;
Michoel E. Weldin, his helrs_ond devisees; Mitchell
Bininsfool Sole & Separate Properly, his heirs ond
ceviseet, MRC Permian Compﬂnn turchison OIl &
Gas LLC; MVDR Resources LLC: Normao D Green Sole
& Se rate Promzrhi her eirs ond devisees; Northern
0il & Gas INC; 0 atley Mineral & !.l:lnd LP; Oﬁl
Energy LLC; l:| Is rlce Heirs C/O M Francis
Price, their heirs und devisees; Funhundle Prunerﬂes
LLC; Patrick K Mona hun Trust UTA DTD 11/24N0
fck K Mongghan EE; PBEX LLC Posl Ook
Cran Minerols LLC; Prospecior LLC: Red River Hold-
Reagency Oil & Gos LLC; Riverbend Oil &
Gas X Investments LLC; Ross Duncan Properiies
LLC; Sandra An erson her_heirs and devisees; SES
nvestments D3 io Permion LP; Snowmaoss
Energy *arlners LTD. Solar Flore lnvesfments, LLC:
Sorti u Resources LLC; Springwood Minerols 6, LP;
len ~ Groundrock Invésiment LP; Stephen Murphy
is helrs and devisees; :teven Murruv his helrs nmi
visees; Terry E eldin, his or her heirs ond
visees; Terry Owens & Wife, Tommie Dwens. their
Reirs and devisees; Teryn Daléy Gonzalez, his or her
heirs dand devisees; Thomas Winston Price Heirs, their
heirs and dewsees» Timothy E. Weldin, his heirs on
devisees; Energy Resources  INC:; Tumbler
Energy I‘-'urtners LLC; Tweelsy Kay smith, his or her
heirs and devisees. Voyage Energy LP; Wi illiam
Anderson Sole Separate Property, his heirs and
devisees; Xplor Resnurces LLE; WPX Energy Permian
LLC; Yates Industries, LLC; Mor Oil & Gas Corporo-
jon; Joe & Susan Baxley, their heirs and_devisees;
Patricia_Davis, her heirs and devisees; Pauletfe &
Somuel Burkham, Ihair heirs und dev sees; James A.
Davis, his heirs ond d ‘i'ees !h Mary Turner
heir heirs and dwisecs, it vis, hns eirs and
devisees; Roberl A. Daovis, hls hnh’s and devisees;
Biblanc B. Fordyce, his or her heirs ond devisees; John
Bacon, his heirs ond devisees: Susan Fredrickson, her
heirs and devisees; Bonnie Larson, her heirs and
devisees; Charles Wiggins, his heirs ond devisees;
Richord Coals, his heirs and devisees: Todd Foeckler,
his heirs ond devisees; Chrlstopher & Lauro Kusnierek
thelr heirs ond devisees; OLLI Energy, Ci Fi
Worth Mineral Compony LLC; Jeunmne Hooper Byron
her heirs and devisees; Dovid Evans, his heirs cm
devisees; ur . Barton, his heirs and devisee
Redeemed Holdings, LLC; Sharbro Holdings LLC, cmd
EOG Resources Assels, LLC.

pplicotion of Mewbourne Qil Company for l:ldrnlnlsA
trni ve approveol to surfoce commingle eusg) oil and
ans production from spacing units comprised of all of
Sectlons 31 and 32, Towns-mp 22 South, Range 37 Easl.
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico (the “Londs™).
Mewbourne 0il Company (OGRID Mo, 14744), pursuant to
19.15.12.10 NMAC, sceks u:immislranve approval 10
surfuce commingic {lease) diversely owned oil und
nruduc fion of the Sundown 31- 32 Central Tank B !ev
“CTB") insofar os all existing ond future infill wells
drilled in !he following spa:lng units:

(a) The 435,28 ncre spacing unit comprised of the N/2 of

‘
n

womwna=

Sections 31 und 32, in the Purple Sage; Wollcamp [98220]
- currently demccieu to the Sundown 21/32 WODA F
Com 1H (AP 30-15-45904) ond Sundown 31/32 WDEH

Fee Com 2H (AF'l MNo. 30-015-45905);
(b) The é&4p-acre spocin uni!' comprlsed of the 5/2 of

Sections 31 ond 32, in the Purple Soae; Wollcumn 1982207
— currentl ﬂammred 1o Ihc Sunrise 31/32 Fee 718H (AP
%051392] §96) ond Sunrise 31/32 Fee 826 {AP | No. 20-

{c) The 320-ocre spacing unit comprised of the S22 of
Section 31, In the Purple Soge; Wolfcamp  [982201
ﬁurremlgsgidijcnteddiu the Sunrise 31/3% Fee B26H (AP1

(d) Pursuont 1o 19.15.12.10.C(4)(g), from all future addi-
tions of pools, leoses or leoses and pools connected lo the
Sue\down 31-32 Central Tank Bottey ("CTE") (locoted in

11 (NW/ NW/4 equivalent) of Section 31) with notice
DI owdcd only 1o the owners of interests to be odded.

Any ohiection 1o this application must be filed in wrlﬂnﬂ
within twenty doys from date of publication with the New
Mexico Ol Conservohon Division, 1220 South 51. Froncls
Drive, Santa Fe. New Mexico, 87505, |f no obieclion is
received wilhin this twenty-day er:od. Ihls application
mov be operoved udmlnistruﬂvclv by 1he Division. If you
have ony auestions aboul this apelication, pleose contoc!
Brad Dunn, Mewbourne Oil Company, (432) 682-3715 or
bdunn@mewbourne.com.

April 04, 2024 § 10031126

Page 4 of 28



Received by OCD: 4/5/2024 3:10:32 PM Page 5 of 28

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

575-393-5905
February 23, 2024

Engineering Bureau

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Application for State Lease Commingle
To: Whom It May Concern

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") is requesting permission to surface commingle production from five
wells located on Fee leases which comprise portions of section 31 & 32, T22S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico.
All oil production from each well is to be stored in a central tank battery located in L1 of said section 31 T22S,
R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. All gas production from each well is to be commingled and measured by a
common gas meter (Enterprise MM #6830401) located in the SENW of said section 31, T22S, R27E (32.351200, -
104.230287). Information detailing each well is attached.

Please find the following enclosed:
Cover Letter
Commingle Summary Page
Form C102 of wells & battery
Detailed Maps: lease boundaries & facility locations
Application Checklist
Form C-107B
Copy of letter sent certified to all involved parties
List of all involved parties

Signed: A
Printed Name: Chad Cole
Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 2/23/2024
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APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING, CENTRAL TANK BATTERY (CTB)

Commingling procedure for Sundown/Sunrise leases:
Mewbourne Oil Company is requesting approval for commingling production from 5 wells located on Fee leases
below in a Central Tank Battery "CTB":

Well Name Location API # Pool # MCFPD Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI

Sundown 1030' FNL & 30-015-45904 [98220] Purple Sage; ~1,000 1250
31/32 WODA 250'FWL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

Fee #1H 31, T22S,R27E

Sundown 1060' FNL & 30-015-45905 [98220] Purple Sage; ~1,000 1250
31/32 WOEH 250'FWL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

Fee #2H 31, T22S, R27E

Sunrise 31 Fee | 2545'FSL & 95' 30-015-54393 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
#716H (WOLT) FEL, Sec 36, Wolfcamp (GAS)

T228, R26E

Sunrise 31/32 2545'FSL & 30-015-54896 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
Fee #718H 115' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

(WOMP) 36, T22S, R26E

Sunrise 31/32 2545'FSL & 30-015-54392 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
Fee #826H 135' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

(W2LD) 36, T22S, R26E

Oil, Water, & Gas metering
The central tank battery in L1 of Section 31, T22S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The production for all five
wells will come to its own separator. From the separator production will be allocated as follows:

Oil Metering:

il volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the facility
for each well. Oil from each separator will be metered and then sent to a heater treater (HT). Oil from the HT will
then flow to a vapor recovery tower (VRT) and then to the 750 BBL oil tanks (OT). Oil production will be allocated
daily based on the oil allocation meter downstream of the separator. This meter will be proven based on API,
NMOCD and BLM specifications by tank testing. This process is performed by isolating a well to specific oil tanks
and calibrating the meter based on the production numbers. The oil production from these wells listed above will be
measured, commingled, and then sold via truck haul or LACT.

Water Metering:

Water volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the
facility for each well. Water from each separator will be metered and sent to the 1000 BBL gun barrel (GB). From
the GB the water will be sent to the 750 BBL water tanks (WT). Water production will be allocated daily based on
the water allocation meter downstream of the separator. The water production from these wells listed above will be
measured, commingled, and disposed of via truck haul or pipelined to disposal.

Gas Metering:

Gas volumes from each well producing to this battery will be determined by using an allocation gas meter after the
separator at the facility for each well. The gas production from each well listed above will be measured,
commingled, and then sold on lease to a common gas sales meter (Enterprise #6830401) located in the SENW of
section 31, T22S, R27E (32.351200, -104.230287). This meter is calibrated on a regular basis per API, NMOCD
and BLM specifications.
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Economic Justification

Well Name BOPD Oil Gravity @ Value/bbl. MCFPD Dry BTU @ | Value/MCF
EST 60° 14.73 PSI

Sundown 150 48 $74 1,000 ~1250 $1.77
31/32 WODA
Fee #1H
Sundown 150 48 $74 1,000 ~1250 $1.77
31/32 WOEH
Fee #2H
Sunrise 31 ~1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $1.77
Fee #716H
(WOLY)
Sunrise 31/32 ~1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $1.77
Fee #718H
(WOMP)
Sunrise 31/32 ~1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $1.77
Fee #826H
(W2L])
CTB 4,800 48 $74 ~11,000 1250 $1.77
Combined

Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram and map which shows lease boundaries,
wells, battery, & MM location. The commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and waste and will
result in the most effective economic means of producing the reserves in place from the affected wells and will not
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production.

Working, royalty, & overriding interest owners have been notified of the proposal via certified mail (see attached).

Signed: %M

Printed Name: Chad Cole

Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 2/23/2024
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1625

N French Dr, Hotbsa, NM 88241

Phane (S781 3930161 bax ($78) 19340720
Jistrigt |1

NITS Fist SL, Ariesia, NM SH2 10

Phane: (5751 T46-1 183 Fax: (373) T4K-97M)
Disirict {11

Hedll

R Beacus Rosd, Astey, NMETS10

IPhane: (481 I3-61 TR Fan: (415 Y A6t W)
Dstrict [N

12200 5. SuL Frarcis Dr. Samta Feo NM 87503
Phane: (S 476-0400 Fas: 1505) 470-3d62

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fc, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised Augusi 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

I APl Number 2Paol Coxde 7 Pool Nante
A Pruperty Cade 5 Progerty Namu & Well Numbex
SUNDOWN 31/32 WODA FEE COM 1H
TOGRID NO ¥ Opemeor Name 4Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3201"
" Surface Location
UL or lol o Section Township Ranpe Lot Idn Feet from the Noith:South L Feet Froa the Ll West lue Counly
1 31 225 | 27E 1030 NORTH 250 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or It ne Section Tawnship Ritnge Lat Idn IFeet from the North/South line Feet fram the st Wesl e Cisiniy
A 32 228 | 27E 440 NORTH 330 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acnes b Jeintonr Indfill 14 Comspldaivm Code 15 Order N

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been appraved by the division,

GEQDETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID - N EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N; 492119.2 — E: 5711345
LAT: 32.3528696" N
LONG: 104.23568388 W
BOTTOM HOLE
N: 4829183 - E: 3812286

LAT; 32.3550285° N
LONG: 104.2041570° W

G: FOUND 1/2" REBAR

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID ~ NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943"
N: 4878435 — E- 570581.8

B: FOUND BRASS CAP 1943’
N: 480491.4 — E: 570884.6

C: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 4931397 — £ 570884,7

D: FOUND “REDDY PS5 54127
N- 4932386 - £ 5735492

E: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 4933428 - £: 576281.6

F: FOUND CDTTON SPRNDLE
N; 4933557 - E: 381571

N B7I226" £ 266699 © n aressrm e 273800 @

N: 4908334 - E: 5814744

H: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 4879395 — E- 5813748

1 FOUMD 1/2° REBAR
N: 487807.1 — E: 5787157

J: FOUND COTTON SPINOLE
N: 487800.7 - E: 576053.1

K: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4878726 — E- 5734058

L FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4005558 — E- 5734773

M FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4906242 - E: 5761629

5 851407 W 52900.8f°

Fiweetn et e e uhamialun comiavd SN i end s

s e sz e awn Eason fradge g Buctant el Mhat Wbty v sl

s evRing st e i eriens 2u sl famd Lo il

e ueegornand Fririom Ak B or daas o 1 s Al s o oy kv
Facetiom St Cmean s ik s e sk At kg

MR Ee 1 4esm vl ponding e mens e camgnioes et

e heruowvare oo il disiam

Sz Dt

Brinted Name

E=mai! Address

N B0 E 2524947

N BYSEIIT £ 264798
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"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that the welf location shnve an s
plat s plotted from field nores of actual sirverx
made e me or wider my supervision, and that the
sere st and covvect o the best of my hetie.

3-22-2019 s

1398z of Survey

Sipnatiare amd Scal of Y

5 S9I8GET W 2659.997

LST9030389
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one capy o appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

X French O, 1obbs, NM KH2H)
(S7S1I03H16] Fuy (S75WIHTH

1051 S, Anesia, NM ki1 1H

Phane: (575} T4B-1 283 Fax: (575) F4HYTM
Distruet 111

10010 Riv Beuzos Ruad, Aqee, NM #7410
Phane (S151 I361TH Fax (MIS) 33361700
Disarict [\

12208 SL Frarcis De, Santa Fe. NM 87505
Pheine {5113 2701400 Fax: (3051 476-3442

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! AP[ Number 2Poal Code 1 Ponl Name
AProperty Cade S Property Name o Well Numbaer
SUNDOWN 31/32 WOEH FEE COM 2H
TOLRID NO 3Operutor Name Y Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3201°
" Surface Location
UL or ol Sectian Towrnshin Rinpe Lot 1dn Feet from the Nurth, Sauth liw: Feet Fron the st Wesl lne Counly
1 31 225 | 27E 1060 NORTH 250 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
VL or I no Section Tawnshin Range It Bdn Feet from the Nonth South lise Teet from il Fast'West hine County
A 32 228 27E 1340 NORTH 330 EAST EDDY
12 Dedivated Avres L3 Joint or Infill 1« Consolulatma Code 15 Order No

Nao allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated o1 a non-standard unit has been approved by the division

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

GEQDETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID - NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 492088.2 — £ 5711346

LAT: 32.3527BH71" N
LONG: 1042388388 W

HOTTOM HOLE
H: 4920160 - E: 381183.6

LAT; 323525568 N
LONG: 104.2042640" W

CORNER DATA
NAL 83 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943°
N 4878435 - E- 570881.6

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1343'
N: 430491.4 — E: 570884.6

C: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 4931397 - £ 570884.7

0: FOUND “REDDY PS 54127
M 493238.8 - E 5735492

E: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4933428 — E: 576281.6

F: FOUND COTTON SPWDLE
N: 493356.7 - E: 5815711

G: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
H: 4906334 - E: 581474.4

H: FOUND 1/2” REBAR
N: 487939.5 — E: 581374.9

) FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4B7907.1 - E: 57B715.7

J; FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 487890.7 - E: ST6053.1

K: FOUND 1/27 REBAR
N: 4B7872.6 — E: 57M05.8

L: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 400558.8 — E- 573477.3

i FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4508242 - £ 5761829

T s i cvrey ddont the mfon i srmfnaed Jeavan 2 Dui ol Ceangaets
S thes frost g wn Easoonfisbie st et il Bhat L a0 Sl ity
I i eerhiv i st on dolveten ke ek nod Wedkse dand e ey
e gegiosad ducvam dsle forwtim an Gt 2 00 kel s woll w ke

(v T SN I G O IR e ey o ek o sl e ot
IR, e e 10N ponfing g Ty o o ety vaseg

i kv cesered e dnreear

Siginaine P

Faied hame

E el Aililreys.

ol & araz26° £ 2566.99° © w 87487 £ 273801 ® S 851407 W 5290.81° ®
% % I ! I ] 1 1 I _ | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
'.2_ 8 tor : : : E : : : 3 Q 7 herehy cernfv that the well lncation shuwn on s
§ —5 L 1 | | E ' 1 | el § plut was plotted from field notes of actral simvers
= : ! : e ! B.H, Y '

:... o= --+----- ————— - _.i IO SE—— o e g e W Made By me or uniter miy supervision. and that the
] 250° | | ® I ' | . sunne & teae and cosrect wy the best of my belief.

| 1 I ) ' 1 i 330
§ ra ! | N I ! | 3-22-2019
2 ! | ! “ ' | | Dtz of Surves

5@----}.-___3,-___J~ _____ ® __ . 37— - — - IS r

: | : [ + ) ; | @] S ad Seud ot
8 1 ; | 5 1 ' 1 P
§ tory i I 8 \ | | 8

1 I | N ! 1 I g
wl W ____ [ ) R — [ I —
i T | T -3 T | T :..
o 1 ' I o [} I I B
g LoT 4 | | ! b ! I ! g

1 " ) § I , I &
£ 1 | = 1 I

i
® | ®. ! Q@ | @ |
N BFP0ITTE 2524947 N BYIEINTE 2667.98° S EVMEYIT N JEEIIZT 5 S9ISUET W 2659997

LS19030390
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e ST o State of New Mexico ) Form C-102
o e R Ul Ty Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department  Revised August 1, 2011
BITS Fint SU_ Ancsia NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy foappopriate:
e 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
Phous: (50511346178 Fa: 5851 3344170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AMENDED REPORT

11205 St Francis Dr, Son Fe. N §7505
Phome: (505) 476-34640 Fax: (305) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

T AP Numbere =Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-49894 98220 PURPLE SAGE, WOLFCAMP
AProperty Code 5 Proparty Name ¢ Well Number
3332048 SUNRISE 31 FEE 716H
7OGRLD NO A Oporator Name 9 Elevation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3204’
** Surface Location
ULurloloo. | Section | Townsup | Range | Lot ldn Feet fram the NomthSouth line Feel From the Ex'West line Counly
1 36 228 26E 2545 SOUTH 95 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or It no. Scction | Tawadup | Ramge | Lotldn Fect Gum the North/South la Feet frum the st/ West e Coumty
1 a1 228 27E 1980 SOUTH 100 EAST EDDY
12 Diexdscaded Acres 13 hnm or Infill 14 Comnlidation Code 15 Onchr No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been ¢ ted or a non dard unit has been approved by the division,

' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 o vdny catyfy Mur the Informunon coafudmenf harein & trwe aud Coples
CORNER DATA
GEDNEAC NATh NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST G: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE | io e bustof my bumficine st Aehef, and s ths ovgomcasia exthes
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST N 4878907 - E: 576053.1
SURFACE LOCATION A FOUND 1/2" REBAR s 4 et g Ardervat o afoetiead lund berist in e fusd s bonfbg
N: 430387.8 — E: 570780.5 N: 487847.1 - E: 565581.8 N %7?#2’1‘2 1_/25‘ REBAR | s ot b e oo v b g i s el
LAT: 32.3481108" N B: FOUND CAP "REDDY PS 5412° - T m———
LONG: 104.2379612° W N: 493318.0 — E: 565437.2 I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1g4gs | Mmoot commues b umounes of such o siserader mosking
N: 4878435 — E: 570B81.6 | insest. av 1o valsssary poviop agesomsom a a coupudsony paatmg
BOTIOM HOLE €: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE s s
: — N: 4831387 - E: 570884.7 J: FOUND 1/2" REBAR ardee heretofore oo o by she i orow
: 7. 1576032,
N: 483867.9 - E:5760326 I e N; 4878409 - E: 568227.8
LAT: 32.3466680° N s cap ¥ 1
LONG; 104.2209847° W N: 493238.6 - E: 573540.2 K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943% | - — Date

N: 4904914 - E: 570884.6

E: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 403342.8 — E: 576281.6 L: FOUND 1/2° REBAR Printed Name
N: 490556.8 - E: 573477.3

F: FOUND 1/2" REBAR

N: 490624.2 — E: 5761629 o yarvmon

N BED7IZT W 5451.69" N 875226 £ 2666.99' Q) N 8748577 £ 2735.01°

®

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby centify that the well location shown on this

ar

E pilar was plotted from field wotes of actuad strvers
Wl made by me or under iy supervision, and that the

-
Bl same is true and correct 10 the best of sy belief.

§| ov/26/2028

'n
X
3 el 2| Duc of Survey :
.,* ]———l——‘T‘ mﬂgmmumsmuj'
8 I mo-\
3 I BH
3 |
=
e e =y
™~ "3/ 19880
| RG] Centificaic Number
| REV: B.H, MOVE-11/11
REV: NAME CHANGE=-11/7/2%
1 REV: B.H. MOVE—08/15/22

1
N BIE2027 W 2646.60° (J}5 89544 W 265447 (D) N 8920°17" £ 2524.94° Q) & 89I6IIT £ 2647.98°© Job No.: LS22080938R2
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District |

1625 N French Dr_ Flobhs, KM RH230
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: {575] 3930720
Diistrict 1l

BE1 5 Fies 51, Artesa. KM 8H210

Phome: (575) T4K. 1283 Fau: (575) 740.9720
District I

1000 Ryo Brazos Road. Azicc, NM 87410
Phane: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (305) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S 51 Francis Dr., Santa Fe. KM K7508
Phone: (305) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 47463462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropnate
Disurict Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! A1 Numbr 2 Fool Code: 3 Pool Name
A Property Caode SProperty Namx Wl Numint
SUNRISE 31/32 FEE 718H
TOGRID NO § Operator Name 2 Elevatian
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3204’
" Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Section Townshep Range Lot ldn Feet rom the Nurth'South line Feel Fram the Eua'West e County
1 36 228 26E 2545 SOUTH 115 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no Sectn Township Range Lot ldn Foct from the NorthSouth hne Feet from the Eust'West lme County
P 32 228 27E 990 SOUTH 100 EAST EDDY
12 Dadwated Acres |17 Joint oc Infil} 14 Cuasolidation Code 15 Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this compl until all have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

GEODNETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

N: 4903B7.7 - E: 570769.5

LAT: 32.3481108° N
LONG: 104.23B0259" W

BOTIOM HOLE
N: 488927.4 - E: 581311.5
LAT: 32.3440662° N

LONG: 104.2038048" W
®| IIPWUMM' T
I | )
| |
S B =yt
u ! | |
» |
| | ]l 115
______ Jb - — == —
; | | pos
k< | | ‘
3 | | I

LORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NN EAST

A FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 487847.1 — E: 565581.8

©: FOUND CAP REDDY PS 5412"

N: 493318.0 — E; 565437.2

C: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 493138.7 — E: 570884.7

D: FOUND CAP "REDDY PS 5412°

N: 4932388 — E: 573549.2

E: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4913428 ~ E: 576281.6

F: FOUND CGTTON SPINDLE
N: 493358.7 — E: 5815711

G: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 490633.4 — E: 581474.4

H: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 487938.5 — E: 5813749

I; FOUND 1/27 REBAR
N: 487907.1 - E: 578715.7

J: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 487890.7 - E: 576053.1

K: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 487872.6 - £ 5734058

Lt FOUND BRASS CAP “1348"
HN; 4878435 - E 570B81.6

M: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 4878409 - E: 568227.8

N: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943"
N: 400491.4 - £ 570884.6

Q; FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4005658 - E: 5734773

P2 FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 4906242 - E: 876162.9

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
£ hesedy cemii Mur the Infiirmanoe craodoed Buvean o fier auel ik
20t bt af Wy dliom e aaf ednef it s rhe, exgunizatit enfha
IS 0 Hurkby MSresT o ulfuei el sulieyad ReAvear i Me dand ascbadier
e propeand batio b i aou ov bes o gkt 0 Wt tls wer! o this
S uthon PArAEe & @ cuaD k! n A o s of 1ncd o eyl or nesAmy
L7 sl v fo 0 AW AR ag IeCatCAT of w cupmion fuofmy

viher Auvenrfore carervd b1 d2ivudk

Sigrastary

Primed Naine

E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby ceniify that the well location shown o this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual sunvers
made by me ov under piy supervision. and thai the

same is irue and correcs to the best of pry belief.

Released to Imaging: 1/27/2026 1:58:41 PM

07/26/2023

Date of Survey

Sigmture and Scal of
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Dasarict |

1625 N. French Dy, Liobbs, NM 88240
Phane: |575) 393.6161 Fax: (575) 3930720
District Il

BILS. First S1.. Artesim. N 84210

Phane: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (5751 748-9720
Dasarict 10

1000 Rio Brazs Road Azicc, NM B7410
Phone: [505) 334-61 78 Fax: (505) 3134-61 70
Diistyict [V

1220 5. Sv. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505
Phonc: (505) 476.3460 Fax: (505) 476- 3462

State of New Mexico

Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I A1 Number 2Povl Code 3 Pool Name
AProperty Code < Iroperty Name & Wedl Number
SUNRISE 31/32 FEE B26H
TOGRID NO. W Operator Name 9Elevatian
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3204’
" Surface Location
UL oc ot no. Suction | Townshp Range Lot ldn Fext frum the Noath Soath lins Feel Frum the EastWest line County
1 36 228 26E 2545 SOUTH 135 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Seclion Townshsp Ramy Lol ldn Fedl fom the NorthSouth line Feet from the Exa'West Ime County
1 32 22S 27E 1400 SOUTH 100 EAST EDDY
12 Dedsciked Actes 12}t or Infill 14 Comsolidstion Code 15 Onbix No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

GEQUETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N; 490387.7 — E: 5707495

LAT: 32.3481108" N
LONG: 104,2380007° W

BOTIOM HOLE
N: 489337.0 — £: SB1326.6

LAT: 32.3451922° N
LONG: 104.20384308° W

LORMER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 487847.1 - E; 565581.8

8: FOUND CAP “REDDY PS5 5412"

N: 493318.0 — E: 565437.2

C: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 493139.7 — E: 570864.7

D: FOUND CAP “REDDY PS 5412"

N: 493238.6 - E: 573548.2

E: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 4933428 - E: 576281.6

F: FQUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 4933567 — E: 5815711

G: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 490633.4 — E: 581474.4

H: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
MN; 487939.5 — E: 581374.9

Released to Imaging: 1/27/2026 1:58:41 PM

I; FOUND 1/2" REBAR
H: 487907.1 — E: 578715.7

J: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE
N: 487890.7 — E: 576053.1

K: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N 487B72.6 - E: 573405.8

L: FOUND BRASS CAP “1948"°
N; 4B7843.5 - E: 570881.6

M: FOURD 1/2° REBAR
N; 4878409 — E: 588227.8

N: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943"

N: 480491.4 - E 570864.6

0: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 400555.8 — E: 5734773

F: FOUND 1/2° REBAR
N: 400624.2 — E: 8761629

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 e obr o314t 0huT the Inforsiunon cavrabecd Aenain & fraec auf comglear

o e st of my Liwn fidge aud bedref. awd s Mo erypanarioe erthcs
emals § narkieg Seuvest o0 puivosed tdiucrnd salivist in My L e fatieg
she pramused bosun Ande focstou or bes o rgght 30 drul this netl at i
dacuticn pur sanent & o caDC vtk an oy of S0 o v o nevAmg
iaiterest, ov fo u volunIy kg agemuer /@ cogpdion poalmg

vdey Avenstene awmes od by s divibiee

Signasmr D
Pt Name

E-nuil Address

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
Pl was plotred from field notes of acmual surveys
made by me or under sy supervision. and thai the
same is true and eorrect io the best of sy belief

11/07/2023

Daibe of Servey )

Sigmtare and Seal of P
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LEASE ROAD

Booster

LU

76 ft.

osigmnen: et
Facidy bame ‘Sundsom 11717 WOOM Fex Battery [ {51750 891 - DATING
Fodity Location 32352012, 104237193 WT's 15)750 BAL - DISTING
Poal Name {98220] PURPLE SAGE, WOLFCAMP [GAS} a {1}600 881 - DISTNG
) (236" X 15" X 10008 (F/ 0K Caper]
Lease Breakidowm (640 ACRES FEE: [100% FEE]_ {320 ACRES FEE]: (100% FEE) H2SEP's 12)%6X 15 X 10008- STING
= 730" 0 45 X 10008« (7 OM (o]
b vetsaie el 12} 30° %10'X 10004 - EXSTING
(1)4'K35'- NEW
Weds n Faciity ans L] [2)4'X35' - BING
(1)8°X20' VHT- NEW
Sundown 31/32 WODA Fee MH 3001545904 HTy (218'220' VHT - BOSTING
Sundoun 31/32 WOEH Fee B2H 3001545905 VRU {1) 150 HP SCREW
Serriie 11 WLl ee £ 100154385 AN 11} HERD FUARE © ECVTING
Senriue 11 WOMF Fee KH W05 [ 11205 KW
Tiamiles vy TERTIG
Charge Pumg 11)6° x4" 2 10H" (9 Trio) wj 30 HP Motor
137 TUBS - NEW
T 237 TUBES - DISTING
1- 7 TUBE W/OWV
OIL PURCHASER PLAINS
GAS PURCHASER SENDARD
YD
HP bilet; GB/VRT/
MT
___________ v
______ 1 Indry.
[

Released to Tmaging: 1/27/2026 1:38:41 PM
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BT T B R G s o

ENTERPRISE GAS

METER #6830401
32.351200, -104.230287
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LEASE BOUNDARY MAP

2 Carreta Ra .
| Srpedley Rd . Smedley R
e Wirnart Ave | .
[ 30-015-45904 T I— = |— - s mee s s —| .
L1 NENW |  NWAE NENE NN NENW |  NWNE NTE
(C) | {B) | (A) 5 (D]‘_:”ggﬁ| (C) (B) {A) :
| COMMON L ;
cT8 ' GASMETER | | ¢ 2521 ¢
o S ’ — — of L - - _’. _______________ °
. | S g
[ 30-015-45905 F - - — - —| — -IE- =n J —-—oamm e e = s = FE
" SENW | SWNE | SENE | sww | SENW SWNE s |”
(F) (6) | (W (E) | (A | (6] (H)
1 SECT 31 & 32 | ' |
Q oo | woowre | o S i
| 30-015-54393 |mm == s o s e e o e o e 4 e -:l = =
30-015-54392 s -_— == + e et ol i — = - e
; 3 NESW | NWSE NESE NWSW | NESW | NWSE | NESE
’ (1.3 I T ) B 1) 5 N S B R (1)
| i | |
! ';' (R I g Ny
A e o 2 — = |

-—-—‘—————WQH;D”

30-015-54302 e wm mm mm - —— — -
Wirchester e | Winchester RS

¥ SESW SWSE | SESE SWSW | SESW SWSE | SESE
(N) (0) (P} (M) | (N] (0) {P)
: Tawnuizw
W Narrick Bd [ Oorrirl Bd ' ! [ Darrirk R
| ;; 366t
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Page 16 of 28

DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE APP NO

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced 0il Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
O NsL [0 Nsp [ sD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
DHC X ¢tB [J pLc [0 pc [0 oLs [] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
0 wex O pvx [J swpD [ 1l [ EOR [] PPR

D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or J Does Not Apply
[A] [XI Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
[B] ] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S Burenu of Lahd Managarrent - Commissianat of Public Lands, Slate Land Office

[E] [0 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [ Waivers are Attached
3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF

APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval
is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until
the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Chad Cole % é‘ Regulatory Specialist ~ 2/23/2024
Printor Type Name Signature Title Date

ceole@mewboume.com

e-mail Address

Released to Imaging: 1/27/2026 1:58:41 PM
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District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
gfsstgc}t:lfln ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District I11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

o VIR CiE s RosGpiSies, RTAEG 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District [V o {11 ith to th
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Mewboume Oil Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park BLVD PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88240
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [XlLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: Fee [0 state [ Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ JYes [XINo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

NXyes [[No
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? []JYes [JNo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [dYes [INo.

(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering [] Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [No If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [XYes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [No
(4) Measurement type: [X]Metering [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [No
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

Released to Imaging: 1/27/2026 1:58:41 PM
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I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: %/ M’

TITLE: __ Regulatory Specialist DATE:_ 2/23/2024
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Chad Cole TELEPHONE NO.:__575-393-5905
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ccole@mewbourne.com
Well Name Location API # Pool # MCFPD Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI

Sundown 1030'FNL & 30-015-45904 [98220] Purple Sage; ~1,000 1250
31/32 WODA 250'FWL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

Fee #1H 31, T228, R27E

Sundown 1060' FNL & 30-015-45905 [98220] Purple Sage; ~1,000 1250
31/32 WOEH 250' FWL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

Fee #2H 31, T228, R27E

Sunrise 31 Fee | 2545'FSL & 95' 30-015-54393 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
#716H (WOLI) FEL, Sec 36, Wolfcamp (GAS)

T22S, R26E

Sunrise 31/32 2545'FSL & 30-015-54896 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
Fee #718H 115' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

(WOMP) 36, T22S, R26E

Sunrise 31/32 2545'FSL & 30-015-54392 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
Fee #826H 135'FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)

(W2LI) 36, T22S, R26E

Released to Imaging: 1/27/2026 1:58:41 PM
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& SUNRISE 31/32 COMMINGLE DISBRIBUTION LIST

ADDRESS 3 iy

STATE

Page 19 of 28

CERTIFIED NUMBER

ADDRESS 1

ADDRESS 2

ACCELERATE RESCURCES OPERATING LLC

ALLIANCE LAND AND MINERALS LLC

ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC

ANDREW AND JANET VOGT TRUST

ANNALISA BRININSTQOL TRUST

ANNE MARIE BURDICK

BIG THREE ENERGY GROUP LLC

BONEFISH LLC

BRECK MINERALS LP

BRETT MURPRHY

BRININSTOOL XL RANCH LLC

CALM FT WORTH VENTURES

CAL-MON OIL COMPANY

CAMARIE OIL & GAS LLC

CARL O BRININSTOOL JR SSP

CAROLYN LYNN SPENCER

CELLAR INVESTMENTS LLC

CENTURION ENERGY CORPORATION

CHERYL RAE WILSON

CHI ENERGY INC FBO CHI ROYALTY POOL

CINDY E WILLIAMS

CRAIG M GINANNI AS HIS SEPARATE PROP.

CRM 2018 LP

CRYSTAL R MURPHY-SCHRIBER

DALEWOOD ENERGY LLC

DAN ALLEN SPENCER & FRANK S SPENCER

DOUGLAS C LYNN JR

DSD ROYALTY LLC

ELK RANGE ROYALTIES LP

ESSAYONS PROPERTIES LLC

FAYE M BRININSTOOL BRYANT HEIRS

FEATHERSTONE DEVELOPMENT CORP

FEATHERSTONE FARMS INC

DAVID LATHAM 8 MATTHEW KILLEAVY, POA

P O BOX 809

P O BOX 10701

DTD 3/3/08 ANDREW ROBERT VOGT & JANET ELIZABETH  NEAL VOGT CO-TTEES

P O BOX 1857

C/O FIRST AMERICAN BANK OF ROSWELL TTEE

3722 MATADOR DRIVE

P O BOX 429

PO BOX 57180

P O BOX 911

17231 N 10TH ST

1523 BUTLER DRIVE

139 SHERIDAN

200 N LORAINE ST STE 1404

2502 CAMARIE

P O BOX 50638

SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 788 NORTH RANCH RD

7950 LEGACY DRIVE, STE 500

PLANO

ARTESIA

MIDLAND

13404 PIEDRA ( ALBUQUERQUE

ROSWELL

DALLAS

ROSWELL

ALBUQUERQUE

BRECKENRIDGE

PHOENIX

SAN ANGELO

WINNETKA

MIDLAND

MIDLAND

MIDLAND

WICHITA FALLS

P O BOX 880 JUSTIN

500 W OHIO AVE. STE 200 MIDLAND
SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 20 WRENS WAY TRAIL VILONIA

P O BOX 1789 MIDLAND
625 N ELM STREET 10LA

5061 BLUE ROSE LAS VEGAS
P O BOX 51833 MIDLAND
138 27TH STREET SW MASON CITY
10233 E NORTHWEST HWY SUITE 333-38167 DALLAS
JOINT TENANTS P O BOX 1934 CARLSBAD
587 COUNTY ROAD 105 HAMILTON
300 STATE STREET BOX 92609 SOUTHLAKE
2110 FARRINGTON ST DALLAS

4701 JIM MITCHELL TRAIL WEST

107 SOUTH GREASEWOOD

P O BOX 429

P O BOX 429
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FORT STOCKTON

ROSWELL

ROSWELL

Texas
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New Mexico

New Mexico

Texas

New Mexico

New Mexico

Texas

Arizona

Texas

Ilinois

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Arkansas

Texas

Kansas

Nevada

Texas
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Texas

New Mexico

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

New Mexico

New Mexico

75024

88211-0809

79702

87111

88202

75220

88202-0429

B7187

76424-0911

85022

76904

60093

79701-4753

79705

79710

76305

76247

79701

72173

79702

66759

89081

79710

50401

75238

88221-1934

76531

76092

75207

76034

79735

88202-0429

88202
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1823 4062 0855 1521 0203 76

1975 5582 0855 1521 0203 76
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2286 9762 0855 1521 0203 76

2400 8962 0855 1521 0203 76
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2447 8962 0855 1521 0203 76

3557 8662 0855 1521 0203 76

3810 2662 0855 1521 0203 76

4055 7962 0855 1521 0203 76

4177 0162 0855 1521 0203 76

42%2 5462 0855 1521 0203 76

447T 4662 0855 1521 0203 76

4E02 3362 0855 1521 0203 76
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FIRST SOUTHERN FUNDING LLC P 0 BOX 328 STANFORD Kenlucky 40484 6534 9562 0555 1521 0203 T
FLATROCK ROYALTIES LLC 16607 COUNTY ROAD 1840 LUBBOCK Texas 79424 7080 G862 0855 1521 0203 TE
FLORENCE MINERALS LLC 6009 W PARKER ROAD SWTE 140 22 PLANG Texes 75093 7484 3062 0355 1521 023 TE
FLOYD WAYNE SPENCER P © BOX 7807 ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87154-7807 7607 0862 0855 1521 0203 78
GARY V GREEN SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 154 LAKESIDE DRIVE LIPAN Texas 76462 9230 7362 0B55 1521 0203 76
GENE H DAVIS 2000 E 12TH AVE 31 DENVER Colorado 80209 SIEE 5462 0555 1521 0203 70
HERMAN TAYLOR HEMLER HEIRS CIO TAMMY HEMLER 10906 FOREST SUMMIT LIVE DAK Texas 79233 ©414 B362 0855 1622 0783
J. F. NEAL REV TRUST JEFFREY AND FRANCES NEAL TTEE 1311 DOEPP DRIVE CARLSBAD New Mexico 88220 0030 G762 DB55 1522 0783 21
JOHN DAVID ALEX BLOOMQUIST REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST C/O JOHN E BLOOMQUIST TRUSTEE P O BOX687 SARATOGA Wyoming 62331 1160 0962 02855 1622 0783 21
JULIO CESAR GONZALES PENA SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 102-3 HOPI RD CARLSBAD New Mexico 88220 1312 7962 D855 1622 0783 21
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 1800 KIMBALL AVENUE SUITE 200 MANHATTAN Kansas 66502-3373 1470 1162 0855 1522 0783 21
KAREN J MURPHY-LINDEN AKA KAREN MURPHY 6523 CALLE DE LOS ARROYOS LAKE HAVASU CITY  Arizona 86406 3025 5662 0855 1622 0TRS 21
KARRIE J LYNN SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 811 N ELM STREET SHERMAN Texes 75090 3370 6162 D855 16220783 21
LARRY G PULIS SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 102 HOPI ROAD CARLSBAD New Mexico 88220 5378 4262 DUEE 1622 0763 21
LARRY LEE ANDERSON SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 1418 SHAFER AVENUE ODESSA Texas 79761 5573 1462 0855 1622 0783 21
LARRY MURPHY 545 VIA DEL MONTE PALOS VERDES ESTA California 90274 ST27 7562 DBSS 1622 0TES 21
LISA BRININSTOOL 1313 CARTER AVE LOVINGTON New Mexico 88260 EE60 TO62 0855 1622 0763 21
LLANO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC P O BOX 65318 LUBBOCK Texas 79464 73093562 0555 1622 07321
LOREN A. MURPHY 6523 CALLE DE LOS ARROYOS LAKE HAVASU CITY  Arizona 86406 B018 3762 0855 1522 OTE3 21
MCCOMBS EXPLORATION LLC 755 E MULBERRY AVE SUITE 600 SAN ANTONID Texas 78212 D414 BIGZ 0855 1624 4212 31
MCM EXPLORATION P O BOX 1540 MIDLAND Texas 79702 4317 D462 0855 1622 0783 21
MCVAY DRILLING COMPANY P O BOX 2450 HOBBS New Mexico 86241 #3424 1062 0855 1622 0783 1
MERLAND INC PO BOX 548 CARLSBAD New Mexico 88221 4525 2562 DBSS 1622 OTES 21
MERRIUL WELDIN THOMAS 71402 US HWY 83 MCCOOK Nebraska 69001 5216 6762 DESS 1622 0762 21
WMICHAEL E WELDIN 15345 SW 700 ROAD COLONY Kansas 66015 5557 4562 0855 1522 0763 21
MITCHELL BRININSTOOL SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY 3128 CLEARVIEW DRIVE SAN ANGELO Texas 76904 725 DB62 0655 1522 0783 21
MRC PERMIAN COMPANY ONE LINCOLN CENTRE 5400 LEJ FREEWAY STE 1500 DALLAS Texas 75240 B4BZ 4062 0855 1522 078321
MURCHISON OIL & GAS LLC LEGACY TOWER ONE 250 DALLAS PARKWAY SUITE 1400 PLANO Texes 75024 6749 3462 DBSS 1522 0783 21
MVDR RESOURCES LLC P O BOX 1540 MIDLAND Texas 79702 ‘§120 39682 0855 1522 0783 11
NORMA D GREEN SOLE & SEPERATE PROPERTY 5121 RING RICHARDS ROW MIDLAND Texas 78707 BE15 0552 0855 1522 0783 21
NORTHERN OIL & GAS INC 4350 BAKER ROAD, SUITE 400 MINNETONKA Minnesola 55343 8414 B352 0655 1525 0708 72
OAK VALLEY MINERAL & LAND LP P O BOX 50820 MIDLAND Texas 79710 1162 1582 0ESS 1525 0708 72
OLLI ENERGY LLC 2540 KING ARTHUR BLVD STE 208 LEWISVILLE Texes 75056 1262 4562 DB5S 1525 0708 72
OTIS L PRICE HEIRS C/Q MARY FRANCIS PRICE 812 HOPI RD UNIT B37.26 CARLSBAD New Mexico 86220 1472 7762 OBSS 1525 0708 72
PANHANDLE PROPERTIES LLC P O BOX 647 ARTESIA New Mexico 88211 4516 1062 085S 1525 0708 72
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PATRICK K MONAGHAN TRUST UTA DTD 11/24/10 PATRICK K MONAGHAN TTTEE 2610 W SUNNYSIDE AVE

PBEXLLC

POST QAK CROWN MINERALS LLC

PROSPECTOR LLG

RED RIVER HOLDINGS LLC

REGENCY OIL 8 GAS LLC

RIVERBEND OIL & GAS IX INVESTMENTS LLC

ROSS DUNCAN PROPERTIES LLC

SANDRA ANDERSON

SES INVESTMENTS LTD

SITIO PERMIAN LP

SNOWMASS ENERGY PARTNERS LTD

SOLAR FLARE INVESTMENTS, LLC

SORTIDA RESOURCES LLC

SPRINGWOOD MINERALS 6, LP

STEP - GROUNDROCK INVESTMENT LP

STEPHEN MURPHY

STEVE MURRAY

TERRY E WELDIN

TERRY OWENS & WIFE, TOMMIE OWENS

TERYN DALEY GONZALEZ

THOMAS WINSTON PRICE HEIRS

TIMOTHY E. WELDIN

TMT ENERGY RESCURCES INC

TUMBLER ENERGY PARTNERS LLC

TWEETSY KAY SMITH

VOYAGE ENERGY LP

‘WILLIAM PERRY ANDERSON

XPLOR RESOURCES LLC

WPX ENERGY PERMIAN LLC

Yates Industries, LLC

Mar Oil & Gas Corporalion

Joe & Susan Baxley

Patricia Davis

Paulelts 8 Samuel Burkham

P O BOX 10866

34 S WYNDEN DRIVE STE 210

P O BOX 428

PO BOX 10886

P O BOX 100217

TWO ALLEN CENTER 1200 SMITH STREET, STE 1650

P O BOX 647

68 HERITAGE DRIVE

P O BOX 10886

1401 LAWRENCE ST, STE 1750

3300 S 14TH STREET SUITE 822

1801 RED BUD LN, STE B-248

P QO BOX 50820

P O BOX 3579

5150 BROADWAY STREET, STE 205

1245 GAMBLE ST

PO BOX 87650

809 W 4TH STREET

4521 JONES STREET

11410 TOPEKA AVE

614 GRASSBURR LANE

105 E BROAD STREET

5600 N MAY AVE

SUITE 320

23811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, STE 1100

4303 TOWNSEND RD.

P O BOX 11232

2912 TOM MORRIS RD

SOLE & SEPARATE PROPERTY

1003 NORTH SHORE DR

333 W. Sheridan Ave.

403 West San Francieco

P.O. Box 5155

293 Moore Drve

1738 Vnlencia Drive

75 Enst London Reod
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CHICAGO

MIDLAND

HOUSTON

ROSWELL

MIDLAND

FT WORTH

HOUSTON

ARTESIA

GALESBURG

MIDLAND

DENVER

ABILENE

ROUND ROCK

MIDLAND

MIDLAND

SAN ANTONIO

ESCONDIDO

SAN DIEGO

HOLTON

CARLSBAD

LUBBOCK

CARLSBAD

COLONY

OKLAHOMA CITY

DALLAS

CARLSBAD

MIDLAND

ODESSA

CARLSBAD

OKLAHOMA QITY

Santa Fg

Sanla Fe

Carlsbad

Las Cruces

Loving

Wingis

Texas

Texas

New Mexico

Texas

Texas

Texas

New Mexico

lllinois

Texas

Colorada

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

California

California

Kensas

New Mexico

Texas

New Mexico

Kansas

Oklahoma

Texas

New Mexico

Texas

Texas

New Mexico

Okishoma

New Mexico

New Mexico

New Mexico

New Mexico

New Mexico

60625

79702

77056

86202-0429

79702

76185

77002

88211-0647

61401

79702

80202

79605

78664

79710

79702

78209

92026

92138

66436

88220

79424

88220

66015

73112

75219

88220

79702

79765

88220

73102

87501

87502

86220

88001

80256
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4544 3562 0855 1525 0708 72
2722 1862 0855 1525 0708 72
45380442 055 1528 L0 T2
5278 £602 UE5S 15325 0708 72
5552 2502 0655 1525 0708 72
G091 6462 085S 1525 0708 72
7004 G662 0855 1525 0708 72
61108662 0855 1525 0708 72
§204 1562 0855 1525 0708 72
8426 7767 0855 1525 0708 72
9414 B367 0855 1532 2564 50
£414 B362 0655 1520 0464 81
0633 0662 0555 1529 0464 67
0755 0762 0855 1520 0464 61
0876 2362 0855 1520 (484 61
1068 3662 0655 1529 0484 &1
2551 906Z 0855 1520 0484 67
9414 5362 0855 1529 2551 50
9414 8362 0865 1526 318468
23473482 0855 1526 3184 68
3448 9362 0§55 1525 3184 68
3565 5262 D855 1520 3164 68
7445 8762 D855 1520 3184 068
7578 0262 0855 1520 3184 68
7723 5262 0B55 1620 3184 6B
7994 0552 0855 1520 3784 08
B117 8562 OES5 1620 3184 66
8215 3762 085S 1520 3184 68
B352 3162 DBS5 1520 3164 06
B751 2162 DESE 1630 3164 68
BEAT B762 DUSS 1520 3184 65
$207 5082 055 1520 3164 66
§427 2482 DUST 1520 3164 68
D414 BI62 05K 1530 0ER2 25

0700 8062 BBSE 1630 0BOY 25
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Jamer A Diivis

Pate & Mary Turnet

William Doves.

Robert A Davie

Hipara B, Fordyoo

John Begop

Busan Freanckson

Bonnie Larson

Charies Wiggins

Richard Coals

Toac Fowckin

Crnztopher & Lours Kusmirek

OLLI Enetgy, LLG

Fart Worth Minocol Company LLG

Jsanning Hooper Biion

David Evans.

Roy G. Baiton

Redesmed Holdings. LLC

Sharbro Holdings LLG

EOG Restiurces Antele LLC

Released to Imaging: 1/27/2026 1:58:41 PM

P.O Bos 3228

A20W. Cloadfork

1204 S Countfy Club Cicle

T21 o Road

PO Box 200

P O. Box 31702

1046 Meamonio #8

70801 Fort Unmon O

PO Box 10862

PO Box 2412

55 Soufh Hording Sbest

1730 Nonth Bay

2540 King Arthur BLVD

500 Main Sireol

F.C. Box 1562

2425 Dubfin Court

1918 N Turner Strest

P.0. Box 840

P.0. Bok B840

1111 Bagby

Urit 1A

STE 208K

STE 1200

Shy Lobby 2.

i

§

CARLSBAD

Los Dilvos

Santa Fe

Santa Barbata

Santa Fe

For Worth

ARTESIA

ARTESIA

Houstin

Now Meneo

Now Maxica

New Masdea

Caliletnia

No Maxcs

Califoinia

Mew Waxioo

Tomas

Texas,

Toms
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hres Memico

Now Maxico

Texgs

F3de1

&rasa

w30k

87505

TeToR

e

TE102
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TR

Page 22 of 28
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2372 9162 0855 1500 068925
254% 6362 0865 1530 0680 25
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9414836208551520974106

@ Copy j\"* Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at
10:57 am on March 15, 2024 in PLANO, TX 75024.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

(@ Delivered
Delivered, Left with Individual

PLAMO, TX 75024
March 15, 2024, 10:57 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

Text & Email Updates “
Return Receipt Electronic v
USPS Tracking Plus® '
Product Information N

See Less A\

Tracking Number:

9414836208551521020376

@ Copy j\"' Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at
10:21 am on March 18, 2024 in ALBUQUERQUE, NM
87111.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(8 USPS Tracking Plus®

See More “/

Tracking Number:

9414836208551522078321

@ Copy d\"’ Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was returned to the sender on April 10, 2024 at
721 am in MIDLAND, TX 79701 because it could not be
delivered as addressed.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(8 USPS Tracking Plus®

See More

Tracking Number:

9414836208551525070872

@ Copy d\"’ Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item has been delivered to an agent for final delivery in

HOPKINS, MN 55343 on March 18, 2024 at 10:33 am.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

See More

Tracking Number:

9414836208551532256450

@ Copy d\"’ Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or
mail room at 10:11 am on March 13, 2024 in DENVER, CO

80202.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

See More “/

Tracking Number:

9414836208551529049461

@ Copy d\"’ Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or

mail room at 10:48 am on March 18, 2024 in ABILENE, TX
79605.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

See More “/

Tracking Number:

9414836208551529255190

@ Copy d\"’ Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item has been delivered and is available at a PO Box

at 10:15 am on March 18, 2024 in SAN DIEGO, CA 92110.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

See More

Tracking Number:

9414836208551529318468

@ Copy d\"’ Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at
11:45 am on March 18, 2024 in HOLTON, KS 66436.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

See More

Tracking Number:

9414836208551530068925

@ Copy j\"' Add to Informed Delivery

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at
1:02 pm on March 15, 2024 in LAS CRUCES, NM 33001.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
(& USPS Tracking Plus®

See More W
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(¥ Delivered
Delivered, Left with Individual

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111
March 18, 2024, 10:21 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

Alert
@® Return to Sender

MIDLAND, TX 79701
April 10, 2024, 7:51 am

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
April 9, 2024, 10:53 pm

®  See Al Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(@ Delivered to Agent

Delivered to Agent for Final Delivery

HOPKINS, MN 55343
March 18, 2024, 10:53 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(& Delivered

Reamowva X
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Remove X

Remove X

Remove X

Remove X

Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room

DENVER, CO 80202
March 18, 2024, 10:11 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(& Delivered

Remove X

Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room

ABILENE, TX 796805
March 18, 2024, 10:48 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(& Delivered
Delivered, PO Box

SAN DIEGO, CA 92110
March 18, 2024, 10:15 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(& Delivered
Delivered, Left with Individual

HOLTON, KS 66436
March 18, 2024, 11:45 am

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

(¥ Delivered
Delivered, Left with Individual

LAS CRUCES, NM 88001
March 15, 2024, 1:02 pm

See All Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?

Remove X

Remove X

Remove X
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ORDER NO. CTB-1187
ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Mewbourne Oil Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools and leases described in Exhibit A
(“Application”).

2. Applicant included a complete list of the wells currently dedicated to each pool and lease.

3. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. Applicant provided notice of the Application to all persons owning an interest in the oil and
gas production to be commingled, including the owners of royalty and overriding royalty
interests, regardless of whether they have a right or option to take their interests in kind, and
those persons either submitted a written waiver or did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

6. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

7. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

8. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9(A)(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9(A)(6) NMAC, as applicable.

9. Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10(C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Order No. CTB-1187 Page 1 of 3
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10.

11.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(h) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools and

leases as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the wells included
in Exhibit A provided that they produce from a pool and lease described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease, as applicable,
from the pools and leases as described in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title
transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling it with production from another well.

If Applicant recovers oil or gas production from produced water prior to Applicant injecting
it or transferring custody of it, then that production shall be allocated to each well in the
proportion that it contributed to the total produced water.

If Applicant recovers gas production using a vapor recovery unit (VRU), then that gas
production shall be allocated to each well in the proportion that it contributed to the total oil
production.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8(B) NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8(E)
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

Applicant shall install and utilize vessels that are appropriately designed to ensure sufficient
separation of the fluids and to accurately measure oil and gas production.
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If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

10. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

11. If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

12. OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

’ ; = DATE: 1/26/2026

ALBERT C. S. CHANG
DIRECTOR
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
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Exhibit A

Order: CTB-1187
Operator: Mewbourne Qil Company (14744)
Central Tank Battery: Sundown 31/32 Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL D, Section 31, Township 22 South, Range 27 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL D, Section 31, Township 22 South, Range 27 East

Pools

Pool Name Pool Code
PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R

N2  31-22S-27E

Compulsory Pooling Order R-21164 N2 3223827

Compulsory Pooling Order R-22702 S2  31-228-27E

S2  31-22S-27E
S2  32-228-27E

Fee lease "A"

Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
N2  31-22S8-27E
-015-45904 D 132 WODA FEE 1H
30-015-4590 SUNDOWN 31 32 W0 #00 N2 3222S-27E 98220
N2  31-22S8-27E
-015-4 D 132 EH FEE 2H
30-015-45905 SUNDOWN 31 32 W0 #00 N2 32.22S-27E 98220
30-015-54393 SUNRISE 31 FEE #716H S2  31-22S-27E 98220
S2  31-22S8-27E
30-015-49896 SUNRISE 31 32 FEE #718H 2 32.23S27E 98220
S2  31-22S8-27E
30-015-54392 SUNRISE 31 32 FEE #826H S2 32.23S27E 98220
ORDER NO. CTB-1187 Exhibit A Page 1
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Sante Fe Main Office
Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information
Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS
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CONDITIONS

Action 330640

Operator:
MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744

Action Number:

330640

Action Type:

[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)

regarding this matter, please email us at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.

CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
sarah.clelland | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions 1/27/2026

2026 1:58:41 PM
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